Department of Energy
Washington, DC 20585

WEATHERIZATION PROGRAM NOTICE 14-2
EFFECTIVE DATE: February 26, 2014

SUBJECT: PROGRAM YEAR 2014 GRANTEE ALLOCATIONS

PURPOSE: To provide final Grantee allocations for the preparation and submission of
applications for funding of the Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) for Program Year
(PY) 2014.

SCOPE: The provisions of this guidance apply to all Grantees applying for financial assistance
under the Department of Energy (DOE) WAP.

LEGAL AUTHORITY: Title IV, Energy Conservation and Production Act, as amended,
authorizes the DOE to administer the WAP. All grant awards made under this program shall
comply with applicable law and regulations including the WAP Regulations contained in 10
CFR Part 440.

PROCEDURES: On January 17, 2014, the President signed into law the 2014 Omnibus Bill for
2014. This Bill appropriated $174 million to the Department of Energy for the WAP - $171
million for formula distribution and $3 million for training and technical assistance (T&TA)
activities at Headquarters. After adjustments to the funding for set-asides and annual expense
and the recovery of unspent funds from previous years, the WAP will be distributing
$179,162,476 in Program Year 2014— comprised of $176,178,813 for the PY 2014 formula
grants and $2,983,663 for Headquarters T&TA activities. The allocation formula used to
distribute these funds can be found in 10 CFR 440.10.

The final Grantee allocations included in this Notice are to be used in conjunction with
Weatherization Program Notice 14-1 entitled the Program Year 2014 Weatherization Grant
Guidance, with its two attachments: 1) the Administrative and Legal Requirements Document;
and 2) the Application Instructions, in developing the annual Grant application for PY 2014.

AnnaMaria Garcia

Director

Weatherization and Intergovernmental Programs Office
Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy
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Final PY 2014 Grantee Allocations @ Appropriation of: $176,178,813

Grantee Total Allocation Program Operations T&TA Allowance
Alabama $1,873,582 $1,536,337 $337,245
Alaska $1,321,000 $1,083,220 $237,780
Arizona $875,839 $718,188 $157,651
Arkansas $1,613,442 $1,323,022 $290,420
California $4,907,878 $4,024,460 $883,418
Colorado $4,297,937 $3,524,308 $773,629
Connecticut $1,963,468 $1,610,044 $353,424
Delaware $452,258 $370,852 $81,406
District of Columbia $510,866 $418,910 $91,956
Florida $1,475,478 $1,209,892 $265,586
Georgia $2,273,566 $1,864,324 $409,242
Hawaii $161,218 $132,199 $29,019
Idaho $1,549,408 $1,270,515 $278,893
lllinois $10,832,302 $8,882,488 $1,949,814
Indiana $5,127,777 $4,204,777 $923,000
lowa $3,909,045 $3,205,417 $703,628
Kansas $1,979,652 $1,623,315 $356,337
Kentucky $3,538,337 $2,901,436 $636,901
Louisiana $1,332,091 $1,092,315 $239,776
Maine $2,406,848 $1,973,615 $433,233
Maryland $2,074,647 $1,701,210 $373,437
Massachusetts $5,127,467 $4,204,523 $922,944
Michigan $11,897,905 $9,756,282 $2,141,623
Minnesota $7,728,314 $6,337,218 $1,391,096
Mississippi $1,282,072 $1,051,299 $230,773
Missouri $4,693,744 $3,848,870 $844,874
Montana $1,978,392 $1,622,282 $356,110
Nebraska $1,955,435 $1,603,457 $351,978
Nevada $654,604 $536,775 $117,829
New Hampshire $1,184,592 $971,365 $213,227
New Jersey $3,989,596 $3,271,469 $718,127
New Mexico $1,352,532 $1,109,076 $243,456
New York $15,771,972 $12,933,017 $2,838,955
North Carolina $3,239,843 $2,656,671 $583,172
North Dakota $1,960,645 $1,607,729 $352,916
Ohio $10,749,501 $8,814,591 $1,934,910
Oklahoma $2,020,640 $1,656,925 $363,715
Oregon $2,213,929 $1,815,422 $398,507
Pennsylvania $11,507,165 $9,435,875 $2,071,290
Rhode Island $907,772 $744,373 $163,399
South Carolina $1,380,253 $1,131,807 $248,446



Grantee

South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

U.S. Territories

American Samoa

Guam

Northern Mariana Islands
Puerto Rico

Virgin Islands

Native American Tribes

Total Allocation

$1,504,457
$3,269,003
$4,284,475
$1,630,013
$1,004,055
$3,138,908
$3,561,399
$2,516,949
$6,715,834
$844,870

$146,819
$150,905
$147,592
$638,880
$153,931

Inter-Tribal Council of Arizona $68,860

Navajo Nation
Northern Arapaho

Headquarters

TOTAL

$249,951
$78,900

$2,983,663

$179,162,476
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Program Operations

$1,233,655
$2,680,582
$3,513,270
$1,336,610
$823,325

$2,573,905
$2,920,347
$2,063,898
$5,506,984
$692,793

$120,392
$123,742
$121,026
$523,882
$126,223

$56,465
$204,960
$64,698

S0

$144,466,627
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T&TA Allowance

$270,802
$588,421
$771,205
$293,403
$180,730
$565,003
$641,052
$453,051
$1,208,850
$152,077

$26,427
$27,163
$26,566
$114,998
$27,708

$12,395
$44,991
$14,202
$2,983,663

$34,695,849





