

Department of Energy

Washington, DC 20585

WEATHERIZATION PROGRAM NOTICE 14-2 EFFECTIVE DATE: February 26, 2014

SUBJECT: PROGRAM YEAR 2014 GRANTEE ALLOCATIONS

PURPOSE: To provide final Grantee allocations for the preparation and submission of applications for funding of the Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) for Program Year (PY) 2014.

SCOPE: The provisions of this guidance apply to all Grantees applying for financial assistance under the Department of Energy (DOE) WAP.

LEGAL AUTHORITY: Title IV, Energy Conservation and Production Act, as amended, authorizes the DOE to administer the WAP. All grant awards made under this program shall comply with applicable law and regulations including the WAP Regulations contained in 10 CFR Part 440.

PROCEDURES: On January 17, 2014, the President signed into law the 2014 Omnibus Bill for 2014. This Bill appropriated \$174 million to the Department of Energy for the WAP - \$171 million for formula distribution and \$3 million for training and technical assistance (T&TA) activities at Headquarters. After adjustments to the funding for set-asides and annual expense and the recovery of unspent funds from previous years, the WAP will be distributing \$179,162,476 in Program Year 2014— comprised of \$176,178,813 for the PY 2014 formula grants and \$2,983,663 for Headquarters T&TA activities. The allocation formula used to distribute these funds can be found in 10 CFR 440.10.

The final Grantee allocations included in this Notice are to be used in conjunction with Weatherization Program Notice 14-1 entitled the *Program Year 2014 Weatherization Grant Guidance*, with its two attachments: 1) the Administrative and Legal Requirements Document; and 2) the Application Instructions, in developing the annual Grant application for PY 2014.

AnnaMaria Garcia

Hara Maria Joses

Director

Weatherization and Intergovernmental Programs Office

Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy

Final PY 2014 Grantee Allocations @ Appropriation of:

\$176,178,813

Grantee	Total Allocation	Program Operations	T&TA Allowance
Alabama	\$1,873,582	\$1,536,337	\$337,245
Alaska	\$1,321,000	\$1,083,220	\$237,780
Arizona	\$875,839	\$718,188	\$157,651
Arkansas	\$1,613,442	\$1,323,022	\$290,420
California	\$4,907,878	\$4,024,460	\$883,418
Colorado	\$4,297,937	\$3,524,308	\$773,629
Connecticut	\$1,963,468	\$1,610,044	\$353,424
Delaware	\$452,258	\$370,852	\$81,406
District of Columbia	\$510,866	\$418,910	\$91,956
Florida	\$1,475,478	\$1,209,892	\$265,586
Georgia	\$2,273,566	\$1,864,324	\$409,242
Hawaii	\$161,218	\$132,199	\$29,019
Idaho	\$1,549,408	\$1,270,515	\$278,893
Illinois	\$10,832,302	\$8,882,488	\$1,949,814
Indiana	\$5,127,777	\$4,204,777	\$923,000
Iowa	\$3,909,045	\$3,205,417	\$703,628
Kansas	\$1,979,652	\$1,623,315	\$356,337
Kentucky	\$3,538,337	\$2,901,436	\$636,901
Louisiana	\$1,332,091	\$1,092,315	\$239,776
Maine	\$2,406,848	\$1,973,615	\$433,233
Maryland	\$2,074,647	\$1,701,210	\$373,437
Massachusetts	\$5,127,467	\$4,204,523	\$922,944
Michigan	\$11,897,905	\$9,756,282	\$2,141,623
Minnesota	\$7,728,314	\$6,337,218	\$1,391,096
Mississippi	\$1,282,072	\$1,051,299	\$230,773
Missouri	\$4,693,744	\$3,848,870	\$844,874
Montana	\$1,978,392	\$1,622,282	\$356,110
Nebraska	\$1,955,435	\$1,603,457	\$351,978
Nevada	\$654,604	\$536,775	\$117,829
New Hampshire	\$1,184,592	\$971,365	\$213,227
New Jersey	\$3,989,596	\$3,271,469	\$718,127
New Mexico	\$1,352,532	\$1,109,076	\$243,456
New York	\$15,771,972	\$12,933,017	\$2,838,955
North Carolina	\$3,239,843	\$2,656,671	\$583,172
North Dakota	\$1,960,645	\$1,607,729	\$352,916
Ohio	\$10,749,501	\$8,814,591	\$1,934,910
Oklahoma	\$2,020,640	\$1,656,925	\$363,715
Oregon	\$2,213,929	\$1,815,422	\$398,507
Pennsylvania	\$11,507,165	\$9,435,875	\$2,071,290
Rhode Island	\$907,772	\$744,373	\$163,399
South Carolina	\$1,380,253	\$1,131,807	\$248,446

Grantee	Total Allocation	Program Operations	T&TA Allowance	
South Dakota	\$1,504,457	\$1,233,655	\$270,802	
Tennessee	\$3,269,003	\$2,680,582	\$588,421	
Texas	\$4,284,475	\$3,513,270	\$771,205	
Utah	\$1,630,013	\$1,336,610	\$293,403	
Vermont	\$1,004,055	\$823,325	\$180,730	
Virginia	\$3,138,908	\$2,573,905	\$565,003	
Washington	\$3,561,399	\$2,920,347	\$641,052	
West Virginia	\$2,516,949	\$2,063,898	\$453,051	
Wisconsin	\$6,715,834	\$5,506,984	\$1,208,850	
Wyoming	\$844,870	\$692,793	\$152,077	
U.S. Territories				
American Samoa	\$146,819	\$120,392	\$26,427	
Guam	\$150,905	\$123,742	\$27,163	
Northern Mariana Islands	\$147,592	\$121,026	\$26,566	
Puerto Rico	\$638,880	\$523,882	\$114,998	
Virgin Islands	\$153,931	\$126,223	\$27,708	
Native American Tribes				
Inter-Tribal Council of Arizona	\$68,860	\$56,465	\$12,395	
Navajo Nation	\$249,951	\$204,960	\$44,991	
Northern Arapaho	\$78,900	\$64,698	\$14,202	
Headquarters	\$2,983,663	\$0	\$2,983,663	
TOTAL	\$179,162,476	\$144,466,627	\$34,695,849	